

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0215, Version: 1	
ORDINANCE NO.	HEATHER SKIBA, COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT II An ordinance of the Parish of St. Charles providing that the Code of Continuous Parish of St. Charles, be amended by revising Section 15-5, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, of said Code, to provide for the Installation of "NO OVERNIGHT PARKING" signs along Oaklawn
	Ridge Lane in St. Rose.
THE ST. CHARLES	PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
	control signs have been posted by the Department of Public Works since
Parish Code of Or erection, removal,	nance No. 82-10-9. cordance with Section 15-5, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, of the St. Charles dinances, the Department of Public Works is hereby authorized to order the and location of such traffic control signs, signals, devices, and markings as ster or any amendments thereto.
NOW, THEREFOR	E, WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, DO that "NO OVERNIGHT PARKING" signs be installed on both sides of Oaklawr
The foregoin	g ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:
	was declared adopted this day of, 2024, to become s after publication in the Official Journal.
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDEN	
APPROVED:	DISAPPROVED:
PARISH PRESIDENT:	
	CD BY: